
 
AMENDMENT #2 TO 

CITY OF LA CROSSE FIRE DEPARTMENT 
and 

HOLMEN AREA FIRE DEPARTMENT BOARD AND OWNERS 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL SHARED ADMINISTRATION 

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 
 
 

 WHEREAS, a Memorandum of Understanding was entered into on July 9, 2021 
between the City of La Crosse (hereinafter the “City”) and the Holmen Area Fire 
Association (hereinafter “HAFA”), collectively referred to as “Parties”, and 
  
 WHEREAS, said Memorandum of Understanding terminates on June 30, 2022. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties are interested extending the date of termination 
by amending Section 15 to the Memorandum of Understanding dated June 9, 2021 to 
read as follows: 
 
 

 15.  Effective Date/Duration/Termination:  This MOU shall take 
effect July 9, 2021, and shall end on December 31, 2022 at 11:59 p.m. 
 

 
Except as described herein, all other terms, conditions, covenants and promises 

of the MOU shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Entered into this _______ day of ____________________, 2022. 
 
CITY OF LA CROSSE: 
 
 
____________________________ 
By: Mitch Reynolds, Mayor 
 
 
____________________________ 
By: Jeff Murphy, Interim Fire Chief  
 
 
____________________________ 
By: Nikki M. Elsen, City Clerk  
  



 
 

Entered into this _______ day of ____________________, 2022.  
 
HOLMEN AREA FIRE DEPARTMENT,  
and HOLMEN AREA FIRE ASSOCIATION  
 
 
 
___________________________ 
By:  Chairperson, Patrick Barlow 


